PARTS BOOK

SBF-20

s BHE 237
Automatic Button Feeder

PME-060407

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



>+
*

CONTENTS —

N

Vi
om e

=

O &= 4 o
Im

L4
6
D
184

i)

1

Qutside of Supplier/Main Valve&Motor -

)

m
B
=)
T
4O
B
Ho
ton
i

. Button Spinning Devige --eemrmesescns

T &6 m m o O W

I
O
Jiok
(k=]
H1

= FAH= Parts Book2Z MEAZUCSZ HFLE A2 S7HELICL
This is a parts book. It cannot be used as a manual.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Button Clamp
L_=2d}
T =

<

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RefNo.| Parts No. B L] Name of Parts Q'ty Assembly No.
A-1 | GP-002375-00 4% %% 439 JE(PY04-00C) Nipple for Clamp Working Cylinder 1
A-2 | 05A039S-811H ofo| ¥ (TU-0425) Air Tube 2
A-3 | GP-000417-00 #8 J{#(PLO4-MSC) Bolt Nipple 2
A-4 | GP-000234-00 Ay 23 ol Cylinder Fixing Base 1
A-5 | SC-000034-00 43 2% ool & 4 (M4xLI18) Serew 2
A-6 | GP-000414-00 Hg 4= 3§ 4y Clamp Working Cylinder 1
A7 | SC-000035-00 499 2% Y4 (M3xL39) Serew 2
A-8 | GP-000235-00 #4z ¢ ¢ Clamp Lifting lever i
A-9 | SC-0164-2700 4% &3 & 24 (M5XLS) Screw 2
A-10 | GP-000236-01 W gax §d Button Clamp Holder 1
A-11 | 23-0175-1208B g #8x gd 2Pu4 Screw 2
A-12 | 10-020W-2700 oS U Fo 94 Washer 2
A-13 | GP-000237-00 9= 3§ ¢ Clamp Opening Arm 1
A-14 | SC-0298-7500 #42 3F ¢ YA (M3IXLI2) Screw 1
A-15 | WS-000005-00 U= 25 4 44 Washer 1
A-16 | GP-000238-00 A4 3tel (k) Magnet Holder (L) 1
A-17 | SC-0298-7500 A4l () 24 A (M3XL10) Screw 1
A-18 | GP-000239-00 44 Magnet 2
A-19 | GP-000240-01 z2E 33 Fol Post Device Holder 1
A-20 | GP-002068-00 z2E 32 Fo] RYUYA Screw 1
A-21 | GP-000241-00 EAE 32 o] 223 Posting Device Holder Spring 1
A-22 | GP-000242-00 A8 3 §9 Holder for Post Pin 1
A-23 | SC-0298-7500 g2 3 §o Y4 (M3xLIO) Secrew 1
A-24 | GP-000460-00 xau 3 Post Pin !
A-25 | SC-D00036-00 Z£E 3 2P G4 (MIXL3) Screw 1
A-26 | GP-000243-00 wE gqx u Button Clamp Bracket 1
A-27 | SC-0312-5050 W gz 2Pu4 Screw 1
A-28 | GP-000244-00 34 Fol (&) Magnet Holder (R) 1
A-29 | SC-000037-00 A4 el (4) 2YUHAA (MAxL10) Screw 1
A-30 | SC-0298-7500 A4 ol (i) 2FUAB (MIXLIO) Screw 1
A-31 | GP-000245-00 g Y42 () Button Clamp Assistance 1
A-32 | 23-0235-120B W g4z 13 v Nut 1
A-33 | GP-000246-01 v g4z Ay Button Clamp Lever 1
A-34 | SC-0179-3710 og g2 dy 2L Screw 2
A-35 | GP-000878-00 g #Pz (-1 Button Clamp (L) 1
A-36 | GP-000248-00 S8 g4z vy (k) Button Clamp Bracket (L) 1
A-37 | GP-000879-00 HE 4= (1) Button Clamp (R) 1
A-38 | GP-000250-00 g g2z uwad (f) Button Clamp Bracket (R) 1
A-39 | SC-0312-5050 e g4z 2Pu4 Serew 2
A-40 | 23-0315-120B HE g@z g4 Stud Serew 2
A-41 | GP-000695-00 g 4% dy A Pin for Button Clamp Lever 2
A-42 | GP-002374-00 &3 £E283(SC04-M5-1) Speed Controller 1
A-43 | GP-000251-00 stol¥] mapq Wiper Bracket 1
A-44 | SC-0298-7500 ollol stolsl Y4 (M3IXL10) Screw 1
A-45 | GP-000252-00 ollo] ol¥ Air Wiper 1
A-46 | 52A0208-306H A4 294 Reset $witch 1
A-47 | SC-A174-1230 spola| mepl 2A A Screw 2
A-18 | GP-001118-00 A4 292 A Aol & Cable for Reset Switch 1
A-49 | GP-000253-00 Ax w2 Sensor Bracket 1
A-51 | GP-000254-00 44 B4 QA (PR08-2DN) Sensor 1
A-52 | BR-000021-00 & §9Z v o} 8 (MR852Z) Bearing 2
A-53 | WS-000005-00 g gdx oy o3 sh4(43) Washer 2
A-54 | SC-000069-00 HE Gax ] dolg Frh4(MIXLT) Screw 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Button Bowl

Cixs

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref.No.| Parts No. =3 ;] Name of Parts Qty Assembly No.
B-1 | GP-000255-00 g v Iy 34 U4 Button Bow} feeder Screw 1
B-2 | GP-000256-00 ¥ uhg sy U4 Ay Button Bowl feeder Screw Cover 1
B-3 | WS-000006-00 HE uhg oy 24 4 o4 Washer 1
B-4 | GP-000258-03 g v 3y A Button Bowl Feeder A 1
B-5 | GP-000259-01 WE ug Y B Button Bowl Feeder B 1
B-6 | SC-0162-5607 ¥ vt 9y B b4 (M5xLIS) Screw 2
B-7 | WS-000008-00 W& uhg I B 94 Washer 2
B-8 | GP-000257-00 43 44 3J Button Selector 1
B-9 | SC-000038-00 %3 AY g4 2344 Screw 1
B-10 | GP-000260-00 25 49 9 @y Button Selector Support 1
B-11 | SC-000037-00 23 A4 §d 2y 2PdA (MIxXLI0) Screw 1
B-12 | GP-000261-00 33 Ay sjelE Button Selector Guide 1
B-13 | GP-000262-00 @3 Ad slole AAR Supporter for Button Selector 1
B-14 | SC-000039-00 a3 AY sbole YA Yk (M3IXL3S) Screw 2
B-15 | SC-000038-00 &2 44 sl AP 2PU4 Serew 1
B-16 | GP-000263-01 3 A slole o] Button Selector Holder 1
B-17 | SC-000040-00 @3 A4 sholE Fol b4 (M4XLIS) Screw 2
B-18 | WS-000007-00 & 4 stele Fo| o4 Washer 2
B-19 | GP-000264-00 93 ol 23 4 o)A Base for Button Height Adjusting Shaft 1
B-20 | SC-000041-00 @& ol Y ¥ wlolx T4 (M2XLS) Screw 2
B-21 | GP-000265-00 %3 ol 2HY Button Height Adjusting Shaft 1
B-22 | GP-000266-00 23 gol 24§ AAA Supporter for Button Height Adjusting Shaft 1
B-23 | SC-000038-00 @3 ol 2P4 AAd =Y 14 Serew 1
B-24 | SN-000003-00 93 Ay A4 v A Button Selector Plate Support (A) 1
B-25 | SN-000004-00 G5 Aug AA4¥ e B Button Sclector Plate Support Nut B 1
B-26 | SC-000042-00 o3 dig AAE ve B4 Button Selector Plate Support Nut B Screw 1
B-27 | CL-000083-00 A Adg A% e Button Selector Plate Support Collar 1
B-28 | SC-0164-2700 @3 A48 A4Y 2P (MSXLY) Screw 2
B-29 | GP-000267-00 3 Adg ANy Button Selector Plate Support 1
B-30 | GP-000268-00 o Aig Button Selector Plate 1
B-31 | SC-000043-00 g3 A 2P A4 (M5XLI0) Screw 1
B-32 | GP-000461-00 @3 27 Button Exit 1
B-33 | SC-000042-00 g3 &3 23 4 Screw 1
B-34 | GP-000269-01 23 A4g 24 Welx Button Selector Plate Fixing Base i
B-35 | SC-0164-2700 Holx stolE & A RYYA (M5xL5) Serew 1
B-36 | SC-000036-00 wolx 7olE & B 2A VA (M5XLS5) Screw 1
B-37 | GP-000270-00 ol yol 2AUA ol Holder for Base Helght Adjusting Screw 1
B-38 | SC-0105-7500 slol & o] 24 o) A (MaxL4) Screw 1
B-39 | GP-000271-00 3 ¥ol 2YY Bulton Selector Plate 1
B-40 | SC-000044-00 @3 wol 3¢ 2AYA (M3XL6) Screw 2
B-41 | GP-000272-00 wolx o]t & A Base Guide Shaft (A) 1
B-42 | GP-000273-00 Wol& 7tolE & B Base Guide Shaft (B) 1
B-43 | SC-000045-01 o] & o] 2YPUA Base Height adjusting Screw 1
B-44 | SC-000042-00 wol & 7lolE & A ZPUA Screw 1
B-45 | CL-000013-00 ol & ol 2Yd4 st Base Height Adjusting Screw Collar 1
B-46 wol & o] 2FvA ZPh4 (M4xLI) Screw 2
B-47 @2 gol 234 A4 Serew 1
B-48 | SN-000076-00 HE (M4x07) Nut 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Vibrator
&ISD|

O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Sunhtar;

Ref.No.| Parts No. 3 ] Name of Parts Q'ty Assembly No.
C-1 | GP-000274-00 AE7 A Vibrator Cover 1
C-2 | SC-000046-00 A% A ZFUA (M5xL8) Screw 4
c-3 | o7-o11w-1230 AE7) s 223 o4 (85) Spring Washer 4
C-4 | Ws-000008-00 A% Al YoA (05) Washer 4
C-5 | SC-000047-00 AE 223 B P4 (M5xLE5) Fixing Sarew 8
C-6 | WS-000009-00 NE 223 ¢ Y4 A (28) Washer 8
C-7 | GP-000275-00 ANE A2y @ Vlbrating Flat spring 12
C-8 | WS-000009-00 A% 227 g Y44 B (08) Washer 12
C-9 | SN-0112-1230 A5 223 B Y& (MB) Nut 8
C-10 | GP-000276-00 A% A Vibrating Wing 1
c-11 spolo] 24 Electric Wire Coil 1
C-12 | GP-000462-00 A B4 Vibrator Cover 1
C-13 | SN-0112-1230 AR %4 23 ve (MB) Nut 4
C-14 | SC-000048-00 AR A4 92 24 F4 (MBXL50) Fixing Sarew 4
C-15 | GP-000279-00 Ag vo]& Vibrating Plate 1
C-16 | GP-000278-00 dolg Table Ring 1
C-17 | SC-000049-00 dloly @ 24 £E (MI6xL170) Ring Fixing Bolt 4
C-18 | WS-400010-00 dlol i & HstA (916) Bolt Washer 8
C-19 | SN-000005-00 dolit 3 23 YE (MI6) Nut 12
C-20 | GP-000277-00 NE7| wol & Vibrator Base 1
C-21 | SC-000050-00 AEA ol & F4 (MBXLES) Bolt 1
c-22 | ws-000011-00 AEA slol& YoiA (e8) Washer 1
C-23 | GP-000280-00 F4 234 A Cushion Sponge A 1
C-24 | GP-000281-00 F4 244 B Cushion Sponge B 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Chute

7E

10
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

RefNo.| Pars No. g d Name of Parts Q'ty Assembly No.
D-1 | GP-000282-00 Ha grl(A) Button Holder (A} 1
D-2 | GP-000283-00 M3 g (B) Button Holder (B) 1
D-3 | SC-000037-00 e Foi(AB) U4 (M4xL10) Button Holder (A.B) Set Screw (M4xL10) 4
D-4 | PN-000006-00 g Fri(AB) AN (#3xLIB) Button Holder (A.B) Fixing Pin (#3xL9.8) 4
D-5 | GP-000284-00 g FE(A) Button Chute (A) 1
D-6 | GP-000285-00 ¥ & #E(B) Button Chute (B) 1
D-7 | SC-0298-7500 W& FE(AB) U4 (MIXLI0) Set Screw (M3xL10) 6
D-8 | BR-000003-00 WE &2 olg (MR12622Z) Button Chute Bearing (MR126ZZ) 8
D-9 | GP-000286-00 W o @ Button Chute Plate 1
D-10 | SC-000051-00 e 2 g Y4 (M3xL8) Set Screw (M3xL8) 4
D-11 | GP-000287-00 Wi sle 5% #4 Button Feed Driving Pulley 1
D-12 | GP-000288-00 HE e 5% &4 Button Feed Driven Pulley 1
D-13 | BE-000002-00 cholw) Y8 (B 200 MXL 17.8) Timing Belt (B 200 MXL 17.8) 2
D-14 | GP-000289-00 QE o Beit Holder 1
D-15 | GP-000290-00 g AY(A) Button Rall (A) 1
D-16 | GP-000291-00 g dU(B) Button Rail (B) 1
D-17 | SC-000037-00 B @& AU(AB) YU (MExL8) Set Screw (M4xL8) 4
D-18 { PN-000006-00 v & dY(AB) 231 (#3xL98) Button Rail (A,B) Fixing Pin (9#3x19.8) 4
D-19 | GP-000292-00 Ha dY(C) Button Rail (C) 1
D-20 | BR-000004-00 U & dY(C) #lol¥y (LM6UU, L19) Button Rail (C) Bearing (LM6UU, L19) 2
D-21 | GP-000293-00 s & 44Y(D) Button Rail (D) 1
D-22 | BR-000004-00 g #9(D) vlofa (LMSUU. L19) Button Rail (D) Bearing (LM6UU, L19) 2
D-23 | SC-000037-00 u & dY(CD) b4 (M4xLI12) Set Screw (M4xL12) 4
D-24 | GP-000294-00 g Y & Button Rail Shaft 2
D-25 | 06060MC-4517 o dd & 34 (M6xL6) Set Serew (M6XL6) 2
D-26 | GP-000295-00 g sy ey axg Button Rail Return Spring 2
D-27 | CL-000005-00 g de & stet Button Rail Shaft Collar 2
D-28 | SC-0105-7500 g 4 & ghet dba (MIXLY) Set Screw (M4xL4) 4
D-29 u@ 2 2y Az 94 Washer 2
D-30 | GP-000296-00 CE - LIPS Button Chute Base 1
D-31 | SC-000052-00 YR & o) YA (M6XL40) Set Screw (M6 X L40) 2
D-32 | 01-020W-2350 BE #8 solx Axy o4 (06) Washer 2
D-33 | GP-000297-00 4 ol Aol Button Rail Feed Rack Gear 2
D-34 | SC-000037-00 HE A olgrle YA Set Screw 1
D-35 | GP-000298-00 & g ol 47le] Button Rail Feed Gear 1
D-36 | BR-000003-00 o oY ol el o]y (MRI26ZZ) Button Rail Feed Gear Bearing (MR1262Z) 2
D-37 | WS-000012-00 gAY olgrlol YA (06) Washer {96} 1
D-38 | WS-000013-00 v HQ) ol $e] nAA Fixing Washer 1
D-39 | GP-000463-00 g A olgrlo] JuA (MAxLE) Sel Screw (M4xL8) 1
D-40 | GP-000299-00 g7lo| sjelE Rack Gear Guide 2
D-41 | GP-000300-00 23 327 e JAd Fixing Screw Support 1
D-42 | SC-000037-00 &3 an Aed A4l TYAM4xLE) Set Screw (M4xL8) 2
D-43 | GP-000301-00 4 27 Aed Button Size Indicater 1
D-44 | 5C-0298-7500 &3 27 e 2G4 (M3xLI0) Set Screw (M3xL10) 1
D-45 | GP-000302-00 3 39 A Button llole Panel 1
D-46 | SC-000040-00 %3 79 g 2G4 (M4xXLIS) Set Screw (M4xL15) 3
D-47 | GP-000303-00 26 Pe2HA) Motor Pillar {(A) 1
D-48 | 08091SC-4113 28 YaA) YA (M6xL20) Set Screw (M6xL20) 1
D-49 | GP-000304-00 2el ¥2HB) Motor Pillar (B) 1
D-50 | 08091SC-4113 26 YHB) Y4 (M6xL20) Set Screw (M6 xL20) 2
D-51 | MT-000005-00 #E QE Chute Motor 1
D-52 #£ 28 Y4 Set Screw 4
D-53 | GP-000305-00 #2 o RHd(A) Chute Button Presser (A) 1
D-54 | SC-0298-7500 #2 g $Edl(A) 2PEHMIXLIO) Set Screw (M3xL10) 2
D-55 | GP-000306-00 #2 4 $§d(B) Chute Button Presser (B) 1
D-56 | SC-0298-7500 #5 o @ $§a(B) P4 (M3xLIO) Set Screw (M3xL10) 1
D-57 | GP-000307-00 & ol 7ty Button Presser 1
D-58 | WS-000007-00 ug gol e Ast4 (04) Washer (94) 1
D-59 | SC-000040-00 W& ol sz Y4 (M4xXLIS) Set Screw (M4xL15) 1
D-60 | PN-000007-00 HE pid 3ol &5 9 Moving Pin 2

11




Chute

=

12

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HunStar;

RefNo.| Parts No. g 9 Neme of Parts Qty Assembly No.
D-61 | SC-000036-00 e gl Fol &5 0 2AHHAH{MIXL3) Set Screw (M3xL3) 4
D-62 | GP-000308-00 HE FEd ol Button Presser Holder 1
D-63 | GP-000309-00 HE PEd Fel & Button Presser Holder Shaft 1
D-64 | BR-000004-00 w2 gd Fol Woly (LM6UU, L19) Bearing (LM6UU. L19) 2
D-65 | GP-000310-00 HE p5d Fo| 4% Button Presser Holder Spring 1
D-66 | WS-000003-00 W& %gr] Fo] 2z st4 Washer t
D-67 | GP-000311-00 HE rfd ol sola Button Presser Holder Base 1
D-68 | SC-0162-5607 g egd Fol so]x RYYA(M5xXLI5) Set Screw (M5xL15) 2
D-69 | BR-000005-00 22| £ E o8 (SST-1260) Bearing (SST-1260) 1
D-70 | GP-000312-00 SR 29 AW 4 Presser Lifting Lever 1
b-71 | GP-000313-00 &9 v Lifting Lever 1
D-72 | SC-0298-7500 &9 ol 2YJ4 (M3XL8) Set Screw (M3xL8) 1
D-73 | GP-000314-00 vl gol Lever Holder 1
D-74 | BR-000014-00 dy §o elo]d) (MR6252Z) Bearing (MR62522) 1
D-75 | GP-000315-00 duf & ool 4 Set Screw 1
D-76 | 12-004C-2350 du] gl 223 (03 Spring Pin) Lever Holder stopper (&3 Spring Pin) 1
D-77 | GP-000316-00 g olg FF 9] Button Feed Driving Gear 1
D-78 | SC-0164-2700 g olg F§ o] Y4 (M5xL5) Set Screw (M5XL5) 2
D-79 | GP-000317-00 W& o4 25 7l Button Feed Driven Gear 1
D-80 | SC-0105-7500 & o]4 2% 7l b4 (M4xL4) Sel Screw (M4xL4) 2
D-81 | GP-000318-00 o] 494 Ax¥ Feed Arm Stopper 2
D-82 | SC-0298-7500 o4 283 b4 (M3xL8) Sel Screw (M8xL8) 1
D-83 s 285 Fu (04, L30) Buiton Stopper Tube (&4, L30) 1
D-84 | SC-000037-00 e gol A Screw 1
D-85 | SC-000037-00 d7lol stolt A Serew 4

13

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



=

Inside of Supplier
2871 U8

14

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref.No.| Parts No. g 49 Name of Parts Qty Assembly No.
E-1 | GP-000323-00 23 Main Shaft 1
E-2 | GP-000324-00 F% 9§ Maln Shaft Handle 1
E-3 | GP-000325-00 % £ 24 Fixing Screw for Main Shaft Handle 1
E-4 | BR-000006-00 & &3] sojd (FC12) Bearing for Main Shaft Handle 1
E-5 | CL-000011-00 & oy shehH) Main Shaft Bearing Collar(F) 1
E-6 | GP-000326-00 23 384 Middle Bushing of Main Shaft 1
E-7 5% dlold 7tek (%) Main Shaft Bearing Collar(R) 1
E-8 | BR-000007-00 Z2% 3 vlely (6004 NR) Main Shaft Bearing (F) 1
E-9 | BR-000006-00 3% 384 o8 A(FCI12) Bearing "A" for Middle Bushing of Main Shaft 1
E-10 | BR-000008-00 4% F54 o3 B(6801 Z2) Bearing "B" for Middle Bushing of Main Shaft 1
E-11 | BR-000009-00 3% ¥ wlela) (6304 NR) Main Shaft Bearing (R) 1
E-12 5% 4§ 3ol Main Shaft Handle Holder 1
E-13 | BR-000010-00 F2& eholed &2 oly A(S51101) Bearing A" for Pulley 2
E-14 | BR-000008-00 % ehole) &l wlojd B(6801 2Z) Bearing "B" for Pulley 1
E-15 | GP-000327-00 23 §9 Ay Cover for Pulley 2
E-16 | BE-000003-00 24 qe Bell for Main Shaft 1
E-17 | GP-000328-00 %% eho|7) §4 Pulley for Main Shaft 1
E-18 | GP-000329-00 A EF52 Cam Driven Shaft 1
E-19 | GP-000330-00 d 355 A4 Front Bushing of Cam Driven Shaft 1
E-20 | GP-000331-00 B FE% 34 Middle Bushing of Cam Driven Shaft 1
E-21 | GP-000332-00 A FES R4 Rear Bushing of Cam Driven Shaft 1
E-22 | BR-000008-00 A FF% AN4 oy (6801 22) Bearing for Front Bushing of Cam Driven Shaft 1
E-23 | BR-000008-00 A F%5% 244 oy (6801 22) Bearing for Middle Bushing of Cam Driven Shafff 1
E-24 | BR-000008-00 A F53 X84 dojy (6801 22) Bearing for Rear Bushing fo Cam Driven Shaft 1
E-25 | 06060MC-4517 £d4¢ 4 #24 st A4 (M6XLS) Flxing Screw for Clutch Collar 8
E-26 | CL-000006-00 s449 4 #2499 7 Collar for Clutch 4
E-27 | GP-000334-00 sHAY 4 gl 84 Bushing for Clutch 1
E-28 | GP-000333-00 Fd4¢ 7 24 Clutch for Power Transmitting Cam 1
E-29 | GP-000335-00 £44d¢ 2 Power Transmitting Cam 1
E-30 | GP-000336-00 $44g 4 A2 Spring for Power Transmitting Cam 1
E-31 | GP-000337-00 FHAY 4 4% Block for Power Transmitting Cam 1
E-32 | GP-000338-00 EYAE A An A Cover "A” for Power Transmitting Cam 1
E-33 | GP-000339-00 $44¢ A4 AW B Cover “B" for Power Transmitting Cam 1
E-34 | $C-000044-00 g% 4 A 2P A (M3XL5) Fixing Screw for Cam Cover 6
E-35 | GP-000340-00 #4842 44d5 A Clamp Lifting Cam 1
E-36 | 14061AF-4517 FYx 4425 9 2344 (MBXLS) Fixing Screw for Clamp Lifting Cam 2
E-37 | GP-000466-00 4= F5eA 24 Clamp Lifting Sensor 1
E-38 FPz 44dA 44 234 (M3xL20) Fixing Screw for Clamp Lifting Sensor 2
E-39 F4= 440A QA4 o4 Washer for Clamp Lifting Sensor 2
E-40 | CL-000006-00 FHE 4444 44 el Collar for Clamp Lifting Sensor 1
E-41 | 14061AF-4517 #4x 4egA A4 e 2PL4 (M8xL8) Screw for Sensor Coilar 2
E-42 | 01-020W-2350 Uz 4404 A48 %A Washer for Sensor Bar 1
E-43 | GP-000341-00 FAx 44 %A QA% Bar for Clamp Lifting Sensor 1
E-44 | GP-000342-00 3 Hd 2 Lifting Lever Cam 1
E-45 | 14061AF-4517 3 e % 2PU44 (MExLS) Fixing Screw for Lifting Lever Cam 2
E-46 | GP-000343-00 43 ¥ A Button Supplying Cam 1
E-47 | 14061AF-4517 3 FF % 294 (MBXLS) Fixing Screw for Button Supplying Cam 2
E-48 | GP-000344-00 HE A o)x &Y 4 Cam for Button Moving Base 1
E-49 | 1406)AF-4517 HE N eo)a &7 A 2Yh4 (MBXLE) Fixing Screw for Base Cam 2
E-50 | GP-000345-00 Gy 4o 4y Clamp Lifting Lever 1
E-51 | SC-000053-00 FUx 44¥% Ay 2P4 (M6XL25) Fixing Screw for Clamp Lifting Lever 1
E-52 | PN-000008-00 9= 458 % Clamp Lifting Pin 1
E-53 | GP-000467-00 4= 4425 U #el Roller for Clamp Lifting Pin 1
E-54 | SN-000006-00 FE= 4445 1 38 2PdE (M5) Nut for Roller 1
E-55 | 06060MC-4517 FHZ 445 1 244 (M6XLS) Fixing Screw for Clamp Lifting Pin 2
E-56 | SC-000040-00 92 FF £ ool 2PU4 (M4XLI5) Fixing Screw for Rod Bearing 1
E-57 | GP-000346-00 %3 3 = Button Supplying Rod 1
E-58 | SN-000007-00 %3 BF £ Ang o YE (M) Nut for Button Supplying Rod 1
E-59 | GP-000347-00 <t FF e 2x8) o Hook for Rod Spring 1
E-60 | BR-000011-00 g FF RE oy (PHSY) Bearing for Button Supplying Rod 2

' 15



I Inside of Supplier

=2/ U

E-90

409

E-45@E
1

16

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Sunbhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. ] ] Name of Parts Qty Assembly No.
E-61 | GP-000348-00 228 ol Hook for Spring 3
E-62 | GP-000349-00 Gd FF Rk 22 Spring for Button Supplying Rod 1
E-63 | GP-000350-00 Sy FF el Button Supplying Lever 1
E-64 [ GP-000351-01 G4 B aly elolnl 2YYA Fixing Serew for Lever Bearing 1
E-65 | BR-000013-00 3 B allu elol® (6900 2Z) Bearing for Button Supplying Lever 1
E-66 | GP-000352-00 g3 TF Ay w4 Bushing for Button Supplying Lever 1
E-67 | CL-000006-00 &3 FF A8 el Collar for Button Supplying Lever 2
E-68 | 06060MC-4517 g3 ¥F 4 st P34 (M6xL6) Screw (M6XL6) 4
E-69 | GP-000353-00 4 F5% A4 g2 zad Spring for Link of Driven Shaft by Cam 1
E-70 | GP-000354-00 352 A4 93 Link for Cam Driven Shaft 1
E-71 | 08091SC-4113 A 35% 94 Y2 2Pd4 (M6xL20) Fixing Screw of Link for Cam Driven Shaft 1
E-72 | BR-000014-00 A 35S 47 Ya doldy (625 z21) Bearing of Link for Cam Diven Shaft 1
E-73 | GP-000315-00 B 353 A% Y32 oy PG4 Fixing Screw for Link Bearing 1
E-74 | GP-000355-00 $YA¢ 4 282 Aol (CQ2B12-KR-10D) Cylinder for Clutch 1
E-75 | SN-000008-00 $YA¢ A 93 dad ve Nut for Clutch Cylinder 1
E-76 | SN-000009-00 Y 2 #9493 vold e Nut for Clutch Bearing 1
E-77 | BR-000015-00 seAd A 223 oo (POS6) Bearing for Clutch 1
E-78 | SC-0109-2350 YA A gy ol P4 (MAXLIS) Fixing Screw for Clutch Bearing i
E-79 | SC-000054-00 2 35 49 P4 (M3XL30) Fixing Serew for Clutch Cylinder 2
E-80 | GP-000356-00 #22 3§ 4 slo)& Base for Clutch Cylinder 1
E-81 | GP-000357-00 g2 25 449 slo) 2 vzt Bracket for Cylinder Base 1
E-82 | SC-0105-7500 a2 43 9N YU (M4xXLS) Fixing Screw for Clutch Cylinder Hinge Pin 2
E-83 | SC-000040-00 A vel2 na 2PU4 (MaxLIS) Fixing Screw for Cylinder Base Bracket 1
E-84 | PN-000009-00 #42 4 9xy Clutch Cylinder Hinge Pin 1
E-85 | GP-000358-00 v 8 31 slo) & d7iya Link for Button Moving Basc 1
E-86 | GP-000359-00 HE A vlolx £Y & Lifting Shaft for Button Moving Base 1
F-87 | sC-0162-5607 u g 3y elo)x ¢ & 24 (M5xLIS) Fixing Screw for Lifting Shaft 1
E-88 | GP-000315-00 W& 34 sle] 2 Y a ey 2PN Fixing Screw of Bearing for Base Link 1
E-89 | BR-000014-00 W3 A elo) 2 YA o (625 221) Bearing for Base Link 1
E-90 | GP-000360-00 HE A ola F7 Al Lifting Lever for Button Moving Base 1
E-91 | BR-000016-00 s 51U o]~ &¢ ellul wlold) (688 AZZI) Bearing for Lifting Lever 2
E-92 | SC-0162-5607 g A ol ] v 2PYA (M5xLI2) Fixing Screw for Lifting Lever 1

17

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Qutside of Supplier/Main Valve & Motor
227| 8 3 8-g, 2

18
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunLtar;

RefNo.| Parts No. Note =] g Name of Parts Q'ty Assembly No.
F-1 | GP-000861-04 o] Body 1
F-2 | SC-000055-00 vhe] ol # 33 AYHE (MBxLSO) Bolt 3
F-3 | WS-000049-00 vhe] ol 3% 2HHES b4 Washer 4
F-4 | SN-0112-1230 vie) djol i & e Nut 7
F-5 |040295W-A001 v dol# 2% Yeg b4 (234 08) Washer 4
F-6 | 15-035W-5607 v} Wlol4k B2} YES Axdy (237 08) Spring Washer 4
F-7 | GP-000362-00 s Av Front Cover 1
F-8 | SC-0498-3710 A A g4 Screw 3
F-9 | GP-000363-00 A Rear Cover 1
F-10 | SC-0498-3710 o A¥ g4 Screw 4
F-11 | GP-000361-01 vkl A (3) Body Cover (L) 1
F-12 | SC-0543-2302 vhel Ay (3) Pu4 Screw (11/64" n=40) 4
F-13 | GP-000365-00 ule] Ao ($) Body Cover (R) 1
F-14 | SC-0543-2302 ue) A ($) Y44 Serew (11/647 n=40) 3
F-15 | GP-000366-00 O/P Box =gk 0/P Box Bracket 1
F-16 | SC-0162-5607 O/P Box W34 Yuh4 Screw 2
F-17 | 10-020W-2700 O/P Box M2} Hyuhahg o4 Washer 2
F-18 | MT-000006-00 2% 2] (SPG it [S8128GXCE)) Main Shaft Motor 1
F-19 | SC-000047-00 22 2B P4 (M5XL45) Serew ]
F-20 | GP-000367-00 7% 2 #30 Main Motor Mounting Plate 1
F-21 | SC-0162-5607 %3 28 3¢ Y4 (M5xLI8) Screw 4
F-22 | GP-000368-00 23 28 2 Main Motor Bracket 1
F-23 | SC-0109-2350 23 26 vd FuUd4 (M6XLIS) Screw 4
F-24 | SC-000056-00 %% 2¢] A2 U4 (M5xL25) Screw 1
F-25 | SN-000010-00 %2 z¢ 3= vE (M5) Nut 1
F-26 | 10-020W-2700 2% 2E Bz 9G4 (237 05) Washer 1
F-27 | GP-000369-00 26 #8 Motor Pulley 1
F-28 | 06060MC-4517 26 #8 HuA (M6XL6) Screw 2
F-29 o el A dA(H) Operation Box 1
F-30 | GP-103322-00 { S50Hz | & %€ 7lo] 4 Main Motor Gear Head 1
F-31 | GP-001120-00 | 60Hz | #& 2E 7ol sic Main Motor Gear Head 1
F-32 | GP-008316-00 A3 AEHA Warning Sticker 1
F-33 | SC-000457-00 v} ol 2% 1Y FE(LNMBXLS0) Bolt 1

19

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Button Spinning Device
CHE0ls & A2 SIA

G-36

20

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref.No.| Parts No. Note & ] Name of Parts 'ty Assembiy No.
G-1 | GP-000370-00 Wi A vo)x & Button Spinning Base Shaft 2
G-2 | CL-000007-00 wE A welx & gtet Collar for Button Spinning Base Shaft 2
G-3 | 0606019C-4517 W 34 wol& & sel HuAH(M6xL6) Screw 1
G-4 | BR-000017-00 HE A eol& 3 ool (LMSUY) Bearing 2
G-5 | GP-000371-00 & 5 H elo]A 87 223 Button Spinning Base Return Spring 2
G-6 | GP-000372-00 3|4 7ol 47 =& Connecting Rod for Spinning Gear 1
G-7 | BR-000003-00 S|4 Ao} 4% %z slo]3Y(MRIHZZ) Bearing 4
G-8 | WS-000004-00 534 7o) ¢4 RE 94 Washer 2
G-9 | GP-000373-00 A Jlo) A7 £& chig Stud for Spinning Gear Connect Rod 2
G-10 | GP-000374-00 3 4 Return Cam 1
G-11 | SC-0105-7500 %3 4 23 JAH(MxLe) Sarew 2
G-12 | GP-010071-00 HH 2E $F 7o Spirning Motor Gear 1
G-13 | BR-000003-00 S1A 2l 3§ 7o elel3) (MRI126Z2) Bearing 2
G-14 | GP-010072-00 g A 2§ ol Button Spinning Pinion Gear 1
G-15 | BR-000018-00 HE 31H FE 7ol wle] Y (69622) Bearing 2
G-16 | CL-000008-00 u& d 3§ 7o s Collar for Gear Shaft 1
G-17 | SC-0105-7500 g 1A 7% 7l 72} A (MdxLY) Sarew 2
G-18 | GP-010073-00 e A 35 7o Button Spinning Gear 1
G-19 | BR-000019-00 vl & U 3% 7ol & vl (MR60BZZ) Bearing 2
G-20 | CL-000009-00 g NH FF 7ol & st Butlon Spinning Gear Collar 2
G-21 | SC-000036-00 B8 58 2% 7ol & bk FuhA(M3L3) Sarew 4
G-22 | GP-010068-00 g4 31A vola Button Spinning Base 1
G-23 | GP-000468-00 HE sjg 2% Button Spinning Rubber 1
G-24 | GP-000379-00 tole & Guide Shaft 1
G-25 | SC-0164-2700 stole & g4 (M5xLS) Screw 1
G-26 | BR-000017-00 stel= & o} 3 (LMBUU) Bearing 1
G-27 | GP-000380-00 stole & ved A Guide Shaft Bracket A 1
G-28 | SC-0163-7500 stole & nepf A A (M5xL20) Serew 2
G-29 | SC-0163-7500 stole & uzb B A A{M5xL20) Serew 1
G-30 | GP-000381-00 stole & v B Guide Shaft Bracket B 1
G-31 | MO-000021-00 o 3d 2E Button Spinning Motor 1
G-32 | SC-000035-00 e A ze ey Washer 2
G-33 | SC-000035-00 w34 26 2 b4 (M3xL3S) Serew 2
G-34 | GP-000382-00 3 Ag mEf A Button Setting Bracket A 1
G-35 | BR-000014-00 b Ay uebd A o3 (MR6252Z) Bearing 1
G-36 | GP-000315-00 43 Ay uR A ool iy Stud for Bearing 1
G-37 | GP-000383-00 g3 Ay uAA B Button Setting Bracket B 1
G-38 | SC-000040-00 &3 A9 =229 B 2PYA(MAXLIAS) Screw 2
G-39 | GP-000384-00 ©a 49 & Button Setting Shaft 2
G-40 | SC-0211-7500 o AY & YUA(M5XLS) Screw 4
G-41 | BR-000004-00 i Y 3 wvle] 8 (LM6UU) Bearing 4
G-42 | GP-000385-00 B3 A9 Bl A ¥ 229 Return Spring 1
G-43 | GP-000348-00 Ax8 23 Y4 Spring Holder Screw 2
G-44 | GP-000386-00 A sl Cylinder Base 1
G-45 | GP-000357-00 @3 4 49 oo 4J(CUK10-20D) Air Cylinder 1
G-46 | SC-000057-00 23 24 A9 ool 239 PUAH(M3IxXLIS) Serew 2
G-47 | GP-000388-00 Mg 223 Button Stopper 1
G-48 | SC-000057-00 & 225 JYF(M3IxXLI5) Screw 2
G-49 | GP-000389-00 ol 84 & Transfer Arm Shaft 1
G-50 | GP-000469-00 o4 314 & R4(D=014d=088L=16) Bushing 2
G-51 | 06060MC-4517 ol S & #A JuhAHMExXLE) Screw 2
G-52 | GP-000390-00 olf fF & Fol Spinning Shaft Holder 1
G-53 | SC-0162-5607 ol 31 & Fol FUA(MEXLIS) Screw 1
G-54 | BR-000012-00 aya oly Bearing 1
G-55 | SC-000040-00 a2y Hojad nPGA(M4XLIS) Screw 1
G-56 | GP-000391-00 e A A Button Spinning Cam 1
G-57 | SC-0164-2700 HE A A TYAHMEXLS) Screw 2
G-58 | GP-000392-00 Wy A g Fo| Button Spinning Cam Holder 1
G-59 | GP-000469-00 o & 314 W Fo] $4(D=014.d=08L=16) Bushing 1
G-60 | SC-0211-7500 g s H A ol FUA(MexLE) Serew 1

21

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Button Spinning Device
=015 2 A% A

G-4

G-36

G-34 ?

G-72

22

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Sunhtar

RefNo.| Parts No. L) L] Name of Parts Qty Assembly No.
G-61 | WS-000014-00 3 3 g Fel 84 Washer 1
G-62 | GP-000393-00 24 ey Bush Housing 1
G-63 | GP-000894-01 e olf &Y Y Button Moving Lift Lever 1
G-64 | GP-000469-00 24 343 $4(D=014d=08L=16) Bushing 2
G-65 | BR-000020-00 HE ol4 &Y dlu ool3) (LREOT(INA)) Bearing 1
G-66 | GP-000395-00 vlo]g RAV4 Bearing Screw 1
G-67 | GP-000396-00 HE o4 &Y dd 94 & Hinge Shaft for Button Moving LIft Lever 1
G-68 | GP-000470-00 HE olF &7 A8 94 & $4(D=016d=910L=18) | Bushing 1
G-69 | 06060MC-4517 HE o4 & A8 WA § HYhA(MexXL6) Screw 1
G-70 | GP-000397-00 &9 dv ¥3 A=y Return Spring 1
G-71 | GP-000347-00 &3 vl 85 22y | Spring Holder 1
G-72 | SC-0211-7500 £ o] 43 223 Aol Fubyt Screw 1
G-73 | GP-000398-00 93 olg ¢ Button Transfer Arm 1
G-74 | SC-000038-00 o4 o ik Transfer Arm Fixing Screw 1
G-75 | GP-000399-00 B o4 o Azd Transfer Arm Support 1
G-76 | 06060MC-4517 WE o4 & AAd 2HYAH(MEXLE) Screw 1
G-77 | CL-000010-00 e o4 ¢ A sl Transfer Arm Support Collar 1
G-78 | 06060MC-4517 A et 23 HHMEXLE) Screw 2
G-79 | GP-000400-00 & 3F oL %Y 2 Lifting Shaft for Button Spinning Base 1
G-80 | SC-0105-7500 HE S elols £8 & TP I (MAXLY) Screw 1
G-81 | BR-000020-00 Wol& &3 & #lolY(MR608ZZ) Bearing 1
G-82 | WS-000015-00 oA & % o4 Washer 1
G-83 | GP-000348-00 223 13 Y4 Spring Holder Screw 1
G-84 | GP-010070-00 Ndeg 7% 7ol Spinning Motor Drive Gear 1
G-85 | SC-0105-7500 sidve] 7§ slo] FA(MaxLd) Screw 2
G-86 | SC-0105-7500 HE SH FEA P (MIxLY) Screw 2
G-87 | GP-010075-00 HE SiH F509 & Shaft of Button Spinning Drive Gear 1

23

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I I Checking Parts

25 &0l

H-14,16,19,21

A

H-13,15,17,18,20

24
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Sunhtar

RefNo.| Parts No. L) g Name of Parts Q'ty Assembly No.
H-1 | AS-00368-00 Filter Regulator Ul gl (=) 1Set
H-12 {05A052S-811H Air Hose olo] Tx($6)

H-13 | GP-000401-00 Button Transfer Arm(A-1) 3 o] $9(A-1) 1
H-14 | GP-000402-00 Button Transfer Arm(B-1) 3 o] £4(B-1) 1
H-15 | GP-000403-00 Button Transfer Arm(A-2) 3 o £94HA-2) 1
H-16 | GP-000404-00 Button Transfer Arm(B-2) 4 ol $£%(B-2) 1
H-17 | GP-000405-00 Button Transfer Arm{A-3) ol 4eH(A-3) 1
H-18 | GP-000406-00 Button Transfer Arm(A-4) 2ol $94A-1) 1
H-19 | GP-000407-00 Button Transfer Arm(B-4) G2 ol 4%(B-4) 1
H-20 | GP-000408-00 Button Transfer Arm{A-5) 3ol 4%4(A-5) 1
H-21 | GP-000409-00 Button Transfer Arm(B-5) 2ol $£%4(B-5) 1
H-22 | GP-000850-00 Button Clamp(L-2) e g 2(2-2) 1
H-23 | GP-000881-00 Button Clamp(R-2) s e P x($-2) 1
H-24 | GP-000463-00 Button Spinning Rubber Tip Hasing 2
H-25 | GP-001577-00 Button Bowl Feeder Setting Gauge &2 % 49 Aoy 1
H-26 | GP-000820-00 Button Supply Sensor Setting Gauge @3 FF 44 A4 Ael4 1
H-27 | GP-001576~00 Setting Base Ag o] 2 1
H-28 | 04016MC-8329 Screw 2 5
H-29 | W$-000110-00 Washer U4 944 2
H-30 | 91-115M-2516 Cover o4 Ay 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

25





